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Warrant for Town Meeting of 1914. 

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE. 

(lass) 7 

_ To the Inhabitants of the Town of Wolfeboro qualified to 

vote in Town Affairs: 

You are hereby notified to meet at Brewster Memorial Hall, 

in said Town, on the second Tuesday of March next, at nine 

o’clock in the forenoon, to act upon the following subjects: 

ARTICLE 1. ‘To choose a Town Clerk, three Selectmen, 

two Auditors, Treasurer and Collector of Taxes, and Prosecuting 

Liquor Agent for the ensuing year, and one Library Trustee for 

the ensuing three years. 

ART. 2. To choose all other necessary Town officers and — 

agents. 

ART. 3. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropri- 

ate the amount of money necessary to secure State Aid for the 

permanent improvement of highways under the law passed at the 

January Session of the General Court 1905. 

ART. 4. To-see what sum of money the Town will vote to 

raise and appropriate for the repairs of highways, bridges and 

sidewalks, in addition to that required by law. 

ART. 5. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropri- 

ate the sum of Eleven Hundred and Fifty dollars to secure a like 

amount from the State for maintenance of the State Road in said 

Town. 

Art. 6. To see what sum of money the Town will vote to 

raise and appropriate to pay on its indebtedness. 

ART. 7. To see what sum of money the Town will vote to 

raise to pay each Fireman legally returned, for the year 1914, in 

addition to that required by law. 
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ArT. 8. ‘To see what sum of money the Town will vote to 

raise and appropriate for the Town Public Library, in addition to 

that required by law. 

ART. 9. To see what sum of money the Town will vote to 

raise and appropriate to pay James R. Newell Post, G. A. R., to 

defray expenses of Memorial Day, May 30, 1914. 

ART. Io. ‘To see if the Town will vote to aid and assist the 

Huggins Hospital, and to see what sum of money the Town will 

raise and appropriate for the same. 

ART. 11. Tosee what sum of money the Town will vote to 

raise and appropriate for Town expenses for the ensuing year, 

and for the suppression of the Gypsy Moth. 

ART. 12. To. see what sum of money the Town will vote to 

raise and appropriate for concreting sidewalks. 

ArT. 13. Tosee if the Town will vote to build a gravel 

sidewalk on the north-east side of Pine street from Center street 

to house of E. R. Durgin, and raise and appropriate money for 

the same, agreeable to a petition signed by KE. R. Durgin and 

- others. 

ArT. 14. To see if the Town will vote to build Pine street 

extension as laid out by the Selectmen June 2, 1900, and raise 

and appropriate money for the same. 

ART. 15. To see if the Town will vote to assist in building 

a Soldier’s Monument and provide a suitable lot for the same, 

and if so what sum of money the Town will vote to raise and 

appropriate for that purpose. 

Art. 16. Tosee if the Town will vote to authorize the 

Selectmen to hire a sum of money not to exceed the Highway 

appropriations to build and repair the highways in said Town in 

anticipation of the assessment of 1914 by vote or otherwise. 

ArT. 17. To see if the Town will vote to build a building 

on the grounds of the Huggins Hospital to be used for the care of 

contagious diseases or for any other purpose that the Town may 

see fit, and if so to see what sum of money the Town will vote to 
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raise and appropriate for that purpose, also to empower the 

Selectmen to make arrangements and contract with the Trustees 

of the Huggins Hospital for the care and treatment of any and 

all patients requiring treatment there. 

Ar?T. 18. To see if the Town will vote to allow a discount 

of 5% from the taxes of those who settle their taxes on or before 

the first day of August, a discount of 4% from those who settle on 

or before the first day of September, a discount of 3% from those 

who settle on or before the first day of October, a discount of 2% 

from those who settle on or before the first day of November, a 

discount of 1% from those who settle on or before the first day of 

December, and raise and appropriate money for the same. 

ArT. 19. To seeif the Town will vote to return to the 
Highway Agency System, if so to elect three Highway Agents 

for the Town. 

ART. 20. To see if the Town will vote to redistrict the high- 

ways of the Town and to limit the number of districts. 

ART. 21. To hear the report of any committee and take 

action thereon. 

ART. 22. To transact any business that may legally come 

before said meeting. . 

Given under our hands and seal this 20th. day of February, 

IQI4. 

CHARLES R.-GRANT, of 
CYRUS Lo JENNESs Wolfeboro. 

A true copy—Attest: 

STE BELEN We CEO We ) Selectmen 
CHARLES R. GRANT, of 

CYR Gs LEN NHSse | WoHemare! 

STEPHEN Wi CLOW Selectmen 
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Inventory of the Town of Wolfeboro as made by the 

Selectmen for the Year 1913. 

NO. VALUE 
Polls, 714 ¢ 71,400 00 
Real Estate, 1,760,735 00 
Horses, 370 49,550 00 
Oxetiy yis 70 5,440 00 
Cows, ‘ 449 17,599 00 
Neat Stock, 109 3,126 00 
Sheep, 53 245 00 
Hogs, 7 71 00 
Boats, 100 27,950 00 
Vehicles, including Automobiles, 115 22,725 00 
Wood and Lumber, 10,100 00 
Bank Stock, | 12,700 00 
Portable Mills, 3 3,000 00 
Money on hand or at interest, 121,510 00 
Stock in Trade, 134,300 00 
Mills and Machinery, 15,900 00 

Total value, ; $2 256,351 00 
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Taxes Assessed for All Purposes for the Year 1913. 

Town. 
Required by Law 

State Tax, $3 ,792 00 
County Tax, 3,410 62 
Firemen, 204 00 
Highways, 5,640 88 
Church Fund, | 63 78 
State Aid Highway, 844 50 
Bonded Debt, 
Town Expenses, 
Memorial Day, 
Library, 162 60 
Hospital, 
Discount, 
Sealer of Weights and Measures, 
Septic Tanks, 
Tomb, 
Added for Abatements, 

$14,118 38 

School District. 

School Assessment, $4,065 00 
Interest on School Fund, 258 00 
Books, 
Furniture, 
Repairs, 

Insurance, 
Superintendent, 
Water Rental, : 
Officers, 
Music, 
Manual Training, 
Sewerage, 

$4,323 00 

Raised by Vote 

$1,156 00 
1,000 00 

3,000 00 
3,500 00 

75 00 
200 00 
500 00 

1,200 00 
100 00 
600 00 
500 00 

1,046 32 

$12,877 32 

$1,600 00 

500 00 
100 00 
400 00 
96 38 

286 46 
50 00 

200 00 
350 00 
900 00 
300 00 

$4,782 84 
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Fire Precinct. 

Precinct Assessment, £3,685 00 
Added for Abatements, 138 62 

$3 823 62 . 

Rate per cent. of Taxation per $1,000 00, $16 00 

Rate per cent. of Taxation per $1,000 00, Precinct, ¢18 70 
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State Tax. 

PAID. 

Geo. E. Farrand, Treas., . $3,792 00 

f 

County Tax. 

PAID. 

Bio veolard, Dreasy $3,410 62 

Firemen. 

PAID. 

Eagle Hose Co., £240 00 
A. W. Wiggin Hose Co., 240 00 
Monitor Hose Co., 240 00 
Rollins Hose Co., 240 00 
Pequawket Hook & Ladder Co., 400 00 
H. E. Davis, Chief, 30 00 

| $1,390 00 

Public Library. 

PAID. 

Pierce A. Horne, Treas., $362 60 

Town School District. 

PAID 

School Furniture, ¢ 100 00 
Books and Supplies, i 500 00 
Repairs, 400 00 
Insurance, 96 38 
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Superintendent’s Salary, 
Water Rentals, 
Music, 
Officers, 
Manual Training, 
Sewerage, 
Interest on School Fund, 
Literary Fund, 
Proportion School Fund. 
School Assessment by law, 
Dog Licenses, 
Extra School Money, 

os 

Grand Army Post. 

PAID 

Chas. S, Paris, | 

oes 

Brown Educational Fund. 

| PAID. 
Order 25, 

Order 15, 
Order 17, 
Order 19, 
Order 36, 
Order 75, 
Order 76, 
Order 79, 
Order 80, 
Order 81, 
Order 82, 
Order 87, 

- Order 96, 
Order 97, 
Order 112, 

-Order 1158, 

9 

286 46 
50 00 

350 00 
200 00 
900 00 
300 00 
258 00 
216 66 

1,397 78 
4,065 00 

116 00 
1,600 00 

$10,836 28 

$75 00 

¢ 50 00 
50 00 
20 00 
50 00 

100 00 
50 00 
50 00 
50 00 
50 00 
75 00 
50 00 

100 00 
300 00 
200 00 
25 00 
25 00 

$1,255 00 
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Brown Tail Moth Account. 

PAID. 

C.F. Gould, $198 59 

Police. 

PAID. 

H. W. Godfrey, $249 00 
OB. sKinrball: 5 50 
H. J. Godfrey, 5 00 
R. C. Mitchell, 11 00 
M. L. Johnson, 5 00 
T. M. Whittier, . 5 00 
Rodney Chick, 5 00 
Levi Butterfield, 5 00 
Roy Varney, 3 00 
Addison Allard, 2 50 
D. U. Hobbs & Co., teams, | 2 00 

$298 00 

‘Church Fund. 

PAID 

Advent Society, $ 2 60 
First Christian Society, 4 50 
Second Christian Society, 9 40 
First Congregational Society, 11 00 
Second Congregational Society, 5 00 
Methodist Society, 9 60 
Christian Science Society, 1 80 
Free Baptist Society, 10 58 
Union Society, 9 30 

$63 78 
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Town Poor. 

PAID. 

G. W. Dore, for L. A. Nute, 
- E.R. Hayes, for L. A. Nute, 

County Poor. 

PAID. 

. H. Scott, for D. Moody, 
. H. Scott, for Pawquette girl, 

. B. Cotton, for Cyrus Rollins, 
H. Scott, for Kate Norton, 
& M. Railroad, mileage, Lambert child, 
O. Doe, for Lambert child, 
& M. Railroad, rent N. W. Moore, 
U. Hobbs & Co., team N. W. Moore, 
B. Cotton, for A. Bickford, 
B. Cotton, for Ida Sabine, 
B. Cotton, for Harry Glidden, 

. B. Cotton, for Chas. Dore, 
D. Evans, for Geo. Roswell, 

. O. Moulton, for Geo. Roswell, 
Chamberlain & Johnson, for D. Moody, 
F. C. Tobey, for transient, — 
Tobey’s Pharmacy, for N. D. Hutchins, 
F. E. Clow, for Kate Sherman, 
F. E. Clow, for H. Glidden, 
F. EK. Clow, for Thos. Heath, 

HononoDworZoZZ 

ee 

Electric Light Department. 

PAID. 

H. L. Miles, assessment, 

11 

$12 00 
10 00 
10 00 
15 00 
10 00 
7 45 
5 75 
150 

10 00 

$253 32 

$2,000 00 
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Precinct, Fire Department. 

PAID. 

C. D. Piper, assessment, 

Huggins Hospital. 

PAID. 

Assessment, 

New Tomb Account. 

PAID. 

F, W. Prindle, in part, 

Town Officers. 

PAID. 

W. J. Mattison, Auditor, 
F. H. York, Supervisor, 
Cyrus L.. Jenness, Supervisor, 
Wm. C. Paris, Supervisor, 
J. C. Avery, Town’Clerk, 
Abel Haley, Treasurer, 
Stephen W. Clow, Selectman, 
Stephen W. Clow, peramb. Town line, 

. R. Grant, Selectman, 
PUR Grant, peramb. Town line, 
. L. Jenness, Selectman, 

. A. Hdgerly, Collector, 
. E. Kimball, Prosecuting Liquor Agent, QONnANQDN|D 

Hedgehogs. 

PAID 

C. L,. Jenness, 

$960 00 

$500 00 

$200 00 

g$ 600 
14 00 
14 00 
14 00 
75 00 
75 00 

350 00 
50 00 

350 00 
50 00 

250) 00 

300 00 
10 00 

$1,558 00 

$3 20 
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Board of Health. 

PAID 

F. C. Tobey, salary, 
N. H- Scott, salary, 

C. O. Doe, salary and expenses, 
F, E. Clow, vaccinations, 
D. U. Hobbs & Co., teams, 
Jo B.<Fox, teams, 
Sidney L. Ruggles, surveying, 
Incidental expenses, 

Water Works Loan. 

PAID. 

Wolfeboro Water Works, loan, 

Public Water. 

PAID. 

Fred J. Kimball, 
J. W. Abbott, 1911, 1912, 1913, 
Etta Mason, 
Tilson Dore, 
i. DisCotton, 

Tax Discount. 

PAID. 

S. A. Edgerly, 

Repairing Trunk Line. 

PAID. 

Charles E Eastman, 

13 

$ 50 00 
50 00 

145 00 
11 00 
43 75 
1 00 

19 00 
662 60 

£982 35 

$2,300 00 

$3 00 
3 00 
3 00 
3 00 
3 00 

$15 00 

$1,589 55 

$28 00 
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Abatements. 

PAID. 
S. A. Edgerly, 1912 list, 
S. A. Edgerly, 1913 list, 

{ Septic Tank and Sewer. 

PAID 
Wolfeboro Fire Precinct, old pipe, 
J. D. McHugh, labor and material, 
B. & M. Railroad, for cinders, 

S. W. Clow, for lumber, 
P. L. Kimball, for pipe, 
C. QO. Morgan, labor and cash paid out, 

Miscellaneous Bills. 

PAID. 

S. A. Edgerly, tax sales, 
The Lakeside Press, Town Reports, 

. D. Piper, Collector's bond, 

. D. Piper, highway liability, 
. D. Piper, stamps, | 
. KE. Kimball, expense, liquor cases, 
. W. Todd & Co., Protectograph for Treasurer, 
. U. Hobbs & Co., horse hire, 

. A. Edgerly, supplies and postage, 
C. Avery, recording births and deaths, 

. L. Clow, recording inventory, 
H. O. Trafton, lettering boxes, 
Wm. J. Britton, Treas. bond, 
Lakeview Cemetery, care of Locke lot, 
The Paper Store, supplies, 
S. W. Abbott, Attorney fees, 
B. & M. Railroad, wharf rent, 
F. R, Eastman, recording deeds, 
FE. C. Eastman, Collector’s book, 
New England Tel. Co., 

OO0000 

HW 

$ 47 08 
529 81 

¢ 7 50 
18 59 
5 00 

25 68 
133 44 
341 15 

$531 31 
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F. E. Clow, return births and deaths, 
F. C. Tobey, return births and deaths, 
C. B. Cotton, return births and deaths, 
E. B. Andrews, return births and deaths, 
N. H. Scott, return births and deaths, 

N. L. Berry, return births and deaths, 
Granite State News, printing, 
The Lakeside Press, supplies, 
County of Carroll, Ouiver Leclair, 

Fire Warden. 

. PAID. 

Ralph Horn, cash paid out, 
Wallace & Rogers, supplies, 
Granite State News, notices, 

Sealer of Weights and Measures. 

PAID. 

Fairbanks Co., weights and measures, 
Levi N. Edwards, cash paid out, 

Repairs, Stone Crusher and Roller. 

PAID. 

American Express Co., 
Buffalo Steam Roller Co.., 
Western Wheel Co., supplies, 
American Express Co., 
Enterprise Rubber Co.. supplies, 
Goodhue & Hawkins, tabor, 

15 

5 25 
3 00 
5 50 

50 
9 00 

25 
16 90 
30 00 

115 00 

¢804 68 

$36 20 
4 35 
270 

$43 25 

$111 55 
8 61 

$120 16 
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Sanding State Road. 

PAID. 

Lewis Goodhue, team, 
J. Frank Goodwin, team, 
Ralph Horn, team, 
Ivan Piper, team, 
Leroy Mansfield, labor, 

ns 

Folsom Highway Repair Fund. 

PAID. 

LW, &:H. LL. Pike; concreting gutter, 
Macadamizing Main St., 

Building State Road. 

PAID. 

I. J. Piper, team and labor, 
S. Avery, labor, 
Geo. Brewster, labor, 
Wili Piper, labor, 
JiCpAverv.oteain, 
Henry Dore, labor, 
Frank York, team, 
Arthur Edgerly, labor, 
Stanley Edwards, labor, 
W. B. Herbert, team, | 
Eben Eldridge, labor, 
Eldred Moore, labor, 
H. Sleeper, labor, 

A. C. Bisbee, labor, 
Natt. Rogers, labor, 
Fred C Dore, team, 
Chas. F. Tyler, Jabor, 
Frank Coleman, labor, 
Orin McIntire, labor, 

$15 00 
15 00 
15 00 
15 00 
5 25 

$65 25 

$363 75 
273 50 

$637 25 

$479 50 
246 25 
111 25 
LLT 00 
67 50 
6 00 

76 25 
117 00 
115 50 
223 00 
12 00 
5 00 

12 00 
16 00 
25 00 

134 00 
148 88 
16 00 
16 00 
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Guy Pike, labor, 139 37 
Carlton Libbey, labor, 28 88 
Roy Brooks, labor, 64 00 

Fred J. Kimball, labor, 119 50 
Chas. Warren, labor, 118 00 
Forest Clough, labor, 112 50 
Jas. Riggs, labor, 14 00 
Harry Hammond, labor, 112 00 
Herbert B. Tibbetts. labor, 167 50 
Geo. Taber, wood. 197% :25 
Geo. Tyler, wood, . 63 00 
S. W. & J. L. Clow, wood, 11 36 
O. S. Young, coal, 115 58 
L. D. Hobbs, blacksmith, LS 5D 
I. S. Atwood, blacksmith, 5-30 
Wallace & Rogers, supplies, 20 36 
P. L. Kimball Co., supplies, 20 49 
Northeast Metal Co., culverts, 48 00 
C. R. Grant, team, 52, 50 
State Engineer, 118 23 

$3,475 54 

Winter and Summer Highway. 

District No. 1. 

PAID. 

WINTER SUMMER 

L. €. Herbert, | ¢ 4 00 
Guy Pike, ; 10 00 
Stanley Meader, 90 
Geo. Folsom, 6 00 
Frank Folsom, . 16 25 
Forest Clow, : 10 00 
L. P. Goodhue, ' 66 67 
L. P. Mansfield, 45 638 
A, D.-Libbey, 60 
O. S. Young, 10 57 
Frank Coleman, 43 00 
Henery Cameron, 90 
H. B. Tibbetts, | 16 75 
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WINTER 
Leon Roberts, 
F. H. Libbey, 
Cube ic yler; 
Bert Eldridge, 
Jos. L. Morgan, 
Carlton Libbey, 
Ivan Piper 
Je LOX, 
jas. Riggs, 
D. A. Blake, 
Chas. I. Leavitt, 
J. F. Goodwin, 
H. H. Meader, 
R..F. Horr, 
Albert Canfield, 
Felix Valley, 
H. B. Tibbetts, 
Eldred Moore, 
John Pierson, 
Jas. Bassett, 
Geo. Frost, 
C. F. Gould, 
H. F. Glidden, 

ooo 

District No. 2. 

PAID. 

Jos. Fox, 
G.FB. Clark, 
Chas. I. Leavitt, 
John Whitehouse, 
O. S. Young, 
Chas. EK. Kimball, 
Jos. L. Morgan; Jr., 
Lowell Morgan, 
Dana Emery, 
TeCuiA very, 
EK. Smith, 
Frank Coleman, - 
Ds U2 Hoabbps? & Gor 

SUMMER 

. § 25 
4 50 

10 00 
8 00 

17 50 
18 25 

218 387 
10 00 
10 00 
2 95 

17 50 
97 50 
35 88 
29 00 
28 00 
6 00 
2 50 

28 00 
4 00 

$844 12 

$10 00 
21 00 
4 05 
8 00 

27 00 
11 00 
7 50 

12 00 
5 00 

25 00 
2 00° 
8 90 

545 00 
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Boj. Paige, 
J. E. Gridley, 
S. Bennet, 
Chester Allen, 
Will York, 
John Paradise, 
Elwood Corson, 
W. B. Herbert, 
Arthur Knowles, 
Samuel Avery, 
Geo. Brewster, 

W.lPiper; 
Fred I. Deland, 
mri “Chase, 
Henry G. Kimball, 
War icks, 
James R. Corson, 
WN. je Rogers, 
aie cerant, 
Pore. york. 

H. A. Elliott. 
S. H. Morgan, 
Frank Pauquette, 
Smith Paine, 
W. H. Morgan, 
Sherman Brummitt, 
J. W. Moulton, 
Curtis B. Edgerly, 

WINTER SUMMER 
4 00 

48 
3 00 

48 00 
80 

9 00 
51 00 

156 25 
65 50 
86 65 
2 30 

#1113 43 

District No. 3. 

PAID 

$12 60 
250 

27 00 
11 00 
6 60 
8 60 
1 00 

141 75 
57 25 

$268 30 

District No. 4. 

PAID. 

$20 00 
9171 
24 00 
17 00 
1 40 

34 60 
19 00 
31 40 
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Henry Moore, 
Chas. R. Grant, 
Stanley Brummitt, 
Chas. Morgan, 

Fred Foss, 
Frank Bradley, 
Chas. Leavitt, 
Herbert Foss, 
Ralph Horn, 
J. Frank Goodwin, 
Ivan Piper, 
John Currier, 
Joseph L. Morgan, 
Harry Estes, 
Chas. Heath, 

Eddy E. Hersey, 
J. W. Abbott, 
Austin Hersey, 
Chas. D. Horn, 
Elmer Walters, 
V.°P.-Heérsey, 

SPA Very, 
L. P. Goodhue, 
Joseph lL. Morgan, 
M. O. Morgan, 

J. Frank Goodwin, 
H. Harriman, 
HK. W. Kimball, 

WINTER 

—_——— 

District No. 5. 

PAID 

$ 7 25 

13 75 

5 43 

£40 08 

| District Neo. 6. 

PAID. 

SUMMER 

$312 51 

$48 20 
28 03 
4 50 
8 88 

10 00 
10 00 
2 00 

12 50 
1 30 
6 00 

22 40 

9 00 
22. 00 
29 10. 
63 00 

$276 91 

$35 00 
55 00 
40 00 
200 

67 50 
6 00 
9 00 
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H. H. Meader, 
Chas. I. T,eavitt, 
J. C. Avery, 
E. Eldridge, 
Ivan J. Piper, 
Eldred Moore, 
H. Tibbets, 
Carlton Libby, 
James Riggs, 
H.-Sleeper, 
Fred Kimball, 
FE. Kimball, 
Frank Coleman, 
Chas. Tyler, 
Geo. Tyler, 
Chas. Warren, 

Leroy Mansfield, 
Guy Pike, 

_ Forest Clow, 
Ket) Hori; 
Orin D. McIntire, 
D. U. Hobbs & Co., 
Fred Kent, 
Henry J. Coleman, 
Chas. L. Washburn, 
J. F. Seavey, 

John L. Beacham, 
Samuel P. Shepherd, 
Ralph Haney, 
Everett Prindle, 
SN. Furber; Jr., 
Arthur B. Yeaton, 
Geo. D. Tyler, 
Henry F. Shepard, 
Edward L. Tibbetts, 
J. Frank Goodwin, 

WINTER 

$11 50 

5 00 

$16 50 
er 

District No. 7. 

PAID. 

$175 

5 14 

21 

SUMMER 
68 75 
GS-75 
55 00 
11 00 
70 00 

17 50 
35 00 
21 00 
35 00 
21 50 
26 00 
20 50 
23 50 
36 00 

113°25 
19 50 
21 00 
36 00 
28 00 
61 25 
16 00 
12 00 
56 00 
15 00 
T2716 

$1,104 76 

$ 2 20 
52 65 
8 00 
2 25 
1.00 
5 00 
2 50 
6 80 
7 50 
7 50 
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Ralph Horn, 
Ivan J. Piper, 
F. W. Edgerly, 
RY Ps Hstes, 
T. Young, 
M, Jenness, 
J. W. Whitten, } 

Chas. H. Brown, 
O. K. Cotton, 
C. L. Jenness, 
Harry Cotton, 
Ralph Moody, 
Grover Moody, 
Frank E. Berry, 
Frank P. Brown, 
Asa Beacham, 
Darius Beacham, 

Chas. Prindall, 
James Stevenson, 
Chas. Horne, 
i. Rines, 
Will Clark, 
Chas. Washburn, 
E. L. Tibbetts, 
D. Thibeau, 
Clifford Stockbridge, 

WINTER 

4 63 
6 00 
3 00 
1 75 

13 00 

£33 27 

ee en 

District No. 8. 

PAID. 

District No. 9. 

PAID. 

¢ 4 00 

SUMMER 
5 00 
7 50 

$107 90 

$124 30 

$ 6 00 
15 00 
8 60 
200 

40 16 
4 00 

13 00 
200 
2 00 
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Forest Nichols, 
J. F.Seavey, 

Frank Keniston, 
Ivan Piper, 
Daniel Moody, 
J. Frank Goodwin, 
Everett Fernald, 
O. K. Cotton,’ 
S. F. Twombly, 
Chas. Prindall, 
Lester Keniston, 
Stanley White, 
Morris Avery, 
Chas. Washburn, 
Arthur Moody, 
Harry Kenney, 

Clarence Rines, 
Lester Chamberlain, 
Jesse Rines, 
Geo. F. Adjutant, 
D. Thibeau, 
Kilmer E. Stoddard, 
Grover Rines, 
C. A, Hayes; 
E. R. Hayes, 
I. G. Chamberlain, 

WINTER 

1 50 
11 50 

$17 00 

District No. 10, 

PAID. 

1 90 

6 30 
80 

¢12 15 

District No. 11. 

PAID. 

¢ 6 37 

23 

SUMMER 

$92 76 

$188 10 

# 9 00 
57 00 
10 00 
8 00 
6 00 
8.00 
9 00 
1 60 
1 60 

£110 20 
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CCH Adjutant 
A. J. Willand, 
Archie Tibbetts, 
Clarence Hayes, 
Fred S$. Morgan, 
F. M. Nute, 
I,. Nelson, 
V.T. Wiggin, 
Irving Dore, 
C. H. Nute, 
G. W. Dore, 
FE. R. Hayes, 
E. L. Chamberlain, 
A. J. Chamberlain, 
Alice Haines, 
Frank Keniston, 

Archie Tibbetts, 
B. F. Abbott, 
Geo. Dore, 
Walter Dore, 
L. Nelson, 
Lester Nute, 
Elwood Hayes, 
Virgil Wiggin, 
Clarence Hayes, 
Henry Nute, 
Franklin Dore, 
Geo. Graham, 
F. M. Nute, 
A. J. Chamberlain, 
A. J. Willand, 
Albert Horne, 

District No. 12. 

PAID 

WINTHR 

$6 00 

District No. 13. 

PAID. 

€ 4 10 

2 40 

3 50 

SUMMER 

$ 450 
10 00 
3 00 

53 40 
5 70 

11 00 
7 00 
8 75 
3 50 

14 00 
11 00 
30 00 
27 90 
27 90 
35 50 

#253 15 

$24 60 
5 00 
7 00 

12 00 
7 00 
6 00 
4 00 
4 00 
4 60 

14 00 
4 00 
4 00 

11 00 
4 00 

10 00 
19 85 
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Irving Dore, 
Charles H. Adjutant, 
Geo. Tibbetts, 
A. J. Nute, 
Geo. Roswell, 
A. Reeves, 
Chas. Willand, 

C. Henry Nute, 

H. N. Fairbanks, 
Elmer Stoddard, 
L. Nelson, 
Frank Dore, 
Geo. Dore, 
Frank M. Nute, 
Geo. Graham, 

H. C. Tibbetts, 
Everett Cotton, 
Frank Nute, 
F, E. Adjutant, 
Arthur Moody, 
A. E. Reed, 
C. 17. Jenness, 
Harry Wentworth, 
A.H. Tibbetts, 
Edwin Perry, 
W. H. Gilman, 
H. N. Fairbanks, 
Harry Cotton, 

WINTER 
6 95 

SUMMER 

37 12 
18 25 
16 60 
3 50 

11 00 

1 40 
9 90 

1 00 
2 45 

$226 92 $31 70 

District No. 14. 

PAID 

$73 33 
17 45 
34 10 
17 75 
5 95 

26 00 
36 35 
19 60 

1 95 

$12 95 $230 53 
ee 

District No. 16. 

PAID. 

$1 05 
¢ 3 00 
11 00 
470 
5 00 

43 72 
37 95 
18 00 
9 00 

24 50 
19 00 
34 30 

“ 3.00 
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Jesse W. Cotton, 
Arthur Perry, 
QO. K. Cotton, 
Edward Cotton, 

WOLFEBORO TOWN REPORT 

WINTER 

Lester Chamberlain, 

C. D. Evans, 
Everett Cotton. 
A. W. Cotton, 
Poe ererry: 
O. K. Cotton, 
Harry Wentworth, 

M. B. Adjutant, 
Wilbur Whittier, 
Everett Whittier, 
Carl Adjutant, 
Harry A. Cotton, 
Seer erry. 

A. W. Cotton, 
Dana Burke, 
GCap. Hans, 
A. Tibbetts, 
Chas. Dore, 

$1 05 
oot 

District No. 17. 

PAID. 

District No. 18. 

PAID. 

Lester Chamberlain, 
Frank Nute, 
Jesse Cotton, 
Chas. D. Morgan, 
Harry Cotton, 
D. J. Cotton, 

SUMMER 

5 00 
2 00 

24 98 
1 00 
1 00 

$247 15 

$183 89 

$ 250 
4 00 
1 50 
6 00 
4 00 
2 00 
2 50 
1.00 
3 20 
3 00 

23 50 
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WINTER SUMMER 

Edgar Cotton, 9 00 
Mines COLON, 18 12 
Everett Cotton, 5 00 
H. N. Fairbanks, 2 50 
E.. Perry, 5 00 
Arthur Perry, 5 50 
C. L. Jenness, 2 26 
M. B. Adjutant, 1 50 
Everett Whittier, 3 50 
W. H. Gilman, 2 60 

$108 07 

oe 

District No. 19. 

PAID. 

Geo. Pike, $25 00 
H.A. Ciow, $13 90 59 90 
Arthur Clow, 4 00 22, 60 
 rt.-Pike, 32 26 
I. S. Gilman, C57 23 00 
WT, Clow, 6 00 
S. W. Clow, 7 00 30 50 
Leonard Adjutant, 13 00 
Freeman Frost, 14 00 
Wm. Whitton, LQ, 

7 $42 74 4226 26 

District No. 20. 

PAID. 

Chas. H. Tibbetts, $6 64 $18 00 

Extra Work on New Road. 

PAID. 

CoEejenness, £14 00 
Arthur Perry, 4 00 
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H. B. Tibbetts, 2 00 
E. L. Chamberlain, 3 00 
Irving Dore, 4 50 
J. F. Goodwin, 10 00 
Ivan Piper, 13 25 
O. K. Cotton, 4 00 
Chas. Adjutant, 6 50 
A. S. Moody, 10 00 
H. N. Fairbanks, 7 00 
Everett Fernald, 5 00 

$83 25 

Miscellaneous Road Bills. 

PAID. 

J. B. Varick Co., $98 85 
H. N. Fairbanks, painting road machine, — 400 
F. L. Blake, new road machine, 240 00 
B: & M. Railroad, cinders, 20 00 
C. D. Piper, premium on highway liability, 115 65 
J. D. McHugh, work on sewer, 714 
A. J. Willand, tools and gravel pit, 116 37 
L. D. Hobbs, blacksmith work, Biake 
I. S. Atwood, blacksmith work, 7 15 
Lewando & Tilton, paint for road machine, 2 42 
J. C. Avery, fence in place of wall taken for stone crusher, 26 85 
C. L. Jenness, cash paid for road machine, 1 50 
S. W. Clow, lumber for bridges, 327 24 
Northeast Metal Co., culverts, bS4° 57 
C. F. Tyler, covering roller and crusher, 4 50 
H. Tibbetts, covering roller and crusher, 4 50 
Geo. Chick, labor on crusher, 2 50 
J. C. Avery, land rent for crusher, 10 00 
J. EK. Fox, teams, 7 45 
Fred E. Hersey, labor on wharf, 69 02 
John D. McHugh, labor on crusher, 2 51 
Geo. Bresnahan, use of auto, 4 00 
A. A. Horne, use of auto, 10 50 
O. S. Young, coal for roller, 33 81 
P. L. Kimball Co., supplies, 26 09 
C. R. Grant, supplies for crusher, 4 20 

$1,707 97 
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Town Debt. 

PAID. 

Interest on bonds, 
Interest on bonds, 

Cash, 

Selectmen’s Receipts. 

S. A. Brown fund, 
Interest, 
Burleigh fund, 
Interest, 

L. A. Smith fund, 
Interest, 

Dog Licenses, 

History, 

Sanders, tax, 
Drown, tax, 
Schlutz, tax, 
“Abbott, concrete, 
Brewster, concrete, 

B. Folsom fund, 
State highway, 
State, licenses, 
G. A Carpenter, 
J. H. Martin, 
State, Insurance ax: 
State, Railroad Tax, 
State, Savings Bank Tax, 
State, Literary Fund; 
State, School Fund, 
Carroll County, poor, 
Carroll County, Soldier’s Aid, 
Tuftonboro, 
Cents rant; 
Sinclair, 
Brown Fund, 
Moody, 

29 

$3,500 00 
988 75 . 
20 44 

$4,509 19 

$1,084 25 
180 35 

6 35 
105 07 

3 69 
100 00 

2 33 
131 00 

2 00 
39 63 
3 42 

13 22 
22, 20 
14 20 

738 00 
616 38 
31 69 

100 00 
100 00 
36 75 

1,317 49 
2.089 04 

216 66 
1,397 78 
266 55 
17 00 
14 00 
12 00 
40 00 

1,255 00 
12 50 
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D. U. Hobbs, 50 00 
Water Works Loan, 1,500 00 
Resident Assessment, 30,349 88 
Non-Resident Assessment, . 9,750 98 
Added, 7 20 
Coliector’s book, 1913, 1,194 33 

$52,820 94 

Add Brown and Burleigh funds to cash to make $1,369 67 

Expenditures. 

PAID. 
Orders Paid, $51,023 64 
Cash on hand, 1,363 23 
Due on Collector’s Book, 1913, 434 07 

$52,820 94 
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Recapitulation. 

PAID. 

State Tax, 
County Tax, 
Bonds Redeemed, 
Coupons, 
Coupons on bonds redeemed, 
Firemen, 
Library, 
Schools, 
Grand Army, 
Brown Fund, 
Police, 

Church Fund, 
Town Poor, 
County Poor, 
Street Lighting, 
Precinct Assessment, 
Huggins Hospital, 
Tomb, 
Town Officers, 
Board of Health, 
Hedgehogs, 
Wolfeboro Water Works, loan, 
Public Water, 
Abatements, 1912, 
Abatements, 1913, 
Septic Tank and Sewer, 
Repairing Trunk Line, 
Miscellaneous Bills, 
Fire Warden, 
Sealer of Weights and Measures, 
Repairs, Crusher, 
Miscellaneous Road Bills, 
Extra Work on New Road, 
Building State Road, less $166 23, culvert and Engineer 

expenses, 
Repairing State Road, 
Folsom Repair Fund, 

31 

$3,792 00 
3,410 62 
3,500 00 

988 75 
20 44 

1,390 00 
362 60 

10,836 28 
75 00 

1,255 00 
298 00 
63 78 
43 75 

253 32 
2.000 00 

960 00 
500 00 
200 00 

1,558 00 
982 35 

3 20 
2,300 00 

15 00 
47 08 

529 81 
531 31 
28 00 

804 68 
43 25 

120 16 
157 55 

1,707 97 
83. 25 

3,309 31 
65 25 

637 25 
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Moth Expense, — 198 59 
Winter Highway Bills, : 325 28 
Summer Highway Bills, 6,037 26 
Discount Vouchers, 1 589 55 

$51,023 64 

Financial Statement. 

Liabilities. 

Town Bonds, 1909 issue, $22 600 00 
Town Bonds reported lost, 1,000 00 
Interest unpaid, . 101 50 
Church Fund, — 1,063 00 
School Fund, 4,300 00 
Locke Fund and interest, 530 00 
Brown Fund and interest, 186 70 
Burleigh Fund and interest, . 108 76 
Smith Fund and interest, 102 33 
Unpaid bills, estimated, . 300 00 

$30,292 29 

Assets. 

Cash on hand, : £1,363 23 
Due from Collector’ s Bose 19138, Mrs 434 O7 
Timber lot, 200 00 
Town Histories, 748, 1,383 00 
Town Histories, unbound, . 100 00 
Two Road Machines, | 300 00 
4 Scraper, 100 00 
King Drag, 15 00 
Sidewalk Plow, 25 00 
4 Gravel Pits, 600 00 
Stone Crusher and Engine, 1,000 00 

_Steam Roller, 2,000 00 
Supplies and Tools, 300 00 

Steam Drill and Fixtures, 240 00 
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Blacksmith Forze, 20 00 
Carroll Couuty Pauper Account, 253 32 
From Tax Sales, 45 36 
Dudley Camp, 200 00 
Water Works Loan, 2,000 00 
Net Debt, 19,713 381 

$30,292 29 

CHARLES R. GRANT, of 
STEPHEN W. CLOW, Selectmen 

CYRUS L. JENNESS, Wolfeboro. 

Wolfeboro, N. H., March 2, 1914. 

This is to certify that we have this day examined the above 

accounts and find them properly vouched and correctly cast. 

G. B. CLARK, 
W.) J. MATTISON, | Auditors. 
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Report of Town Treasurer. 

For the Year Ending February 14, 1914, 

Receipts. 

Cash on hand Feb. 15, 1913, Banking Dept., ¢ 1,084 25 
Samuel A. Brown Trust Fund, 180 35 
Interest Jan. 1, 1913 to Jan. 1, 1914, 6 35 
Burleigh Cemétery Fund, 105 07 
Interest Jan. 1, 1913 to Jan. 1, 1914, 3 69 
Lydia F. Smith Trust Fund, 100 00 
Interest to Jan. 1, 1914, 2:33 
Dog Licenses, 131 00 
Sale of Town History, 2 00 
S. Saunders, Taxes 1911 and 1912, 39 63 
Florence Drown, Taxes, 3 42 
KF. W. A. Schlutz, Taxes, 1S 22 
C. EK. Abbott, Concrete, 22, 20 
EK. A. Brewster, Concrete, 14 20 
Blake Folsom Trust Fund, 738 00 
State Treasurer, State Highway account, 616 38 
State Treasurer, Licenses, 31 69 
Geo. A. Carpenter, Donation, 100 00 
J. H. Martin, Donation, 100 00 
State Treas., Insurance Tax, 36 75 
State Treas., Railroad Tax, 1,317 49 
State Treas., Savings Bank Tax, 2,089 04 
State Treas., Literary Fund, 216 66 
State Treas., School Fund, 1,397 78 
Carroll County, Pauper Bill, 266 55 
Carroll County, Soldier’s Aid, 17 00 
Town of Tuftonboro, Sale of Culvert, 14 00 
Chas. R. Grant, Sale of Stone, 12 00 
F. M. Sinclair, Sale of Stone, 40 00 
Brown Educational Fund, 1,255 00 
Grover Moody. 12 50 
D. U. Hobbs & Co. 50 00 

Wolfeboro Water Works, Account Loan, 1,500 00 
S. A. Edgerly, Tax Collections, 40 868 32 

$52,386 87 
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Report of Town Treasurer. 

For the Year Ending February 14, 1914. 

Expenditures. 

Paid Orders 1 to 283, inclusive, $51,023 64 
Cash on hand, Banking Dept., 965 44 
Samuel A. Brown Trust Fund, 186 70 
Lydia F. Smith Trust Fund, 102 33 
Burleigh Cemetery Fund, 108 76 

£52 386 87 

ABEL HALEY, Treasurer. 

Wolfeboro, N. H., March 2, 1914. 

This is to certify that we have this day examined the above 

account and find it properly vouched and correctly cast. 

G. -B. CHARK: ) 

W. J. MATTISON, ¢ Auditors. >» 
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Wolfeboro Water Works. 

Receipts. 

Cash on hand, 
O. F. Porter, Collections, 
Wolfeboro National Bank, 
Material Sold, 
O. P. Berry:-Co., pipe, 
Loan from Town, 

Disbursements. 

PAID. - 

O. F. Porter, salary and commission, 
L. E. Scruton, surveying, 
The Lakeside Press, printing, 
L. E. Scruton, balance on contract, 1912, 
C. F. Gould, labor, 
H. Mudder Co., supplies, 
C. F. Gould, labor, 
R. D. Wood & Co., 
C. D. Piper, premium on Supt. bond, 
Abel Haley, pay roll, 
Abel Haley, coupons, 
Wolfeboro National Bank, note, 
O. S. Young, wood, 
Sumner & Gerald, supplies, 
D. U. Hobbs & Co., teams, 
P. L. Kimball Co., supplies, 
The Lakeside Press, printing, 
Sumner & Gerald, supplies, 
Abel Haley, pay roll, 
Abel Haley, coupons, 
Lewando & Tilton, oil, 
D. U. Hobbs & Co., teams, 
Abel Haley, coupons, 

$ 268 00 
5,149 10 

790 00 
118 30 
18 20 

2300 00 

$8 643 60 

£383 67 
25 00 
5 50 

497 03 
6 40 
5 67 

28 45 
10 80 
5 00 

229 10 
588 54 
800 00 

100 
112 16 
64 75 
49 18 
18 15 

273 23 
181 15 

2042 00 
1 44 

32 75 
664 00 
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L. D. Hobbs, blacksmith work, 
J. Frank Goodwin, labor, 
O. F. Porter, cash paid out, 
Abel Haley, coupons, 
Town of Wolfeboro, for loan, 

We ee 

Disbursements in Detail. 

Officers. 

PAID. 

O. F. Porter, salary and commissions, 

—_— 

Pipe and Specials. 

PAID. 

he). Wood & Co., 
P. I,. Kimball Co,, 
Sumner & Gerald, 
H. Mudder Mfg. Co., 

Maintenance. 

PAID 

C. F. Gould, 
Sate rons, 
Oso. woung, 
Abel Haley, 
J. F. Goodwin, 
Ot Porter, 

37 

5 50 
48 50 
24 34 

183 75 
1,500 00 

$7,767 06 

$383 67 

¢ 10 80 
49 18 

385 39 
5 67 

$451 04 

$ 34 85 
5 50 
1.00 

410 25 
48 50 
24 34 

$524 44 
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Miscellaneous Bills. 

PAID. 

Li Roascniton: $ 25 00 
The Lakeside Press, 23 65 
LH Scrntons . 497 03 

- Lewando & Tilton, 1 44 
D. U. Hobbs & Co., ; 97 50 
Crab Piper, OO 
Abel Haley, coupons, 3,458 29 

$4,107 91 

Loan Account. 

PAID. 

Town of Wolfeboro, $1,500 00 
Wolfeboro National Bank, 800 00 

$2 300 00 

Disbursements. 

PAID. 

Orders, $7,767 06 
Cash on hand, 876 54 

$8,643 60 

STHPHEHN =: W.-CLOWe ) Selectmen 
CHARLES R. GRANT, of 
CYRVWS LeJENNEoS: | Wotltehenat 

Wolfeboro, N. H., March 2, 1914. 

This is to certify that we have this day examined the above 

account and find it properly vouched and correctly a 

Go7B: Cee 
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Financial Statement. 

Liabilities. 

_ Bonds, 
Interest unpaid, 
Loan from Town, 
Unpaid bills, estimated, 
Balance in favor of Town, 

Assets. 

Work Shop, 
Materials and tools on hand, 
Uncollected water rentals, 
Water System, 
Cash on hand, 

39 

£84,800 00 
234 45 

2,000 00 
425 00 

25,183 79 

$112,643 24 

¢ 25 00 
900 00 
841 70 

110,000 00 
876 54 

$112,643 24 
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Report of Treasurer, Wolfeboro Water Works. 

For the Fiscal Year Ending February 14, 1914, 

Receipts. 

Cash on hand Feb. 15, 1913, $ 268 00 
O. P. Berry Co., material sold, 18 20 
Wolfeboro National»Bank, note, 790 00 
Town of Wolfeboro, loan, 2,300 00 
O. F. Porter, Supt., collections, 5 267 40 

£8 643 60 

Disbursements. 

PAID 

Orders 1 to 28, inclusive, £7,767 06 
Cash on hand to balance, 876 54 

$8 643 60 

ABEL HALEY, Treasurer. 

Wolfeboro, N. H., March 2, 1914. 

This is to certify that we have this day examined the above - 

account and find it properly vouched and correctly cast. 

Sie, AK: 
W. J. MATTISON, | Auditors. 
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Report of the Librarian. 

To the Board of ‘Trustees of the Wolfeboro Town Library. 

Gentlemen.— 

The eighth annual report of the Librarian showing the work 

of the library for the year 1913, is herewith presented. 

To the casual observer, the work of a library seems much the 

same from yearto year. A librarian, however, must ever be 

alert to correct certain tendencies, strengthen the weak parts, and 

so far as possible keep in touch with the best working methods of 

the day. 

The total circulation for the year has been 14,086 books. Of 

these 7,443 were fiction, 2,083 non-fiction, and 4,560 children’s 

books. 

The interest shown among the children has been particularly 

gratifying. Parents and teachers can assist much in this depart- 

ment by advising the young people in their selection of books. 

We are sometimes asked in regard to the danger to children 

of contagion from the use of books in a public library. When- 

ever a family is placed under quarantine, the Librarian at once 

notifies the Board of Health if there are books from the library in 

the house. In cases where the Members of the Board are sure 

beyond a doubt that these have not been exposed to contagion. 

they are returned to the library. If there is any question in the 

‘matter, the books are burned. ‘There is no more danger to child- 

ren from the use of books in a public library than from the use of 

public books in the grade schools. 

Encouraging reports come from the Branch work at South 

Wolfeboro. ‘There the fifty books sent each three months are to 

be increased to seventy-five to meet the demand. ‘There are 

other parts of the town where as good work could be done, if 

someone would circulate the books. In some sections a neighbor- 

hood card might be issued on the same plan as the Teacher’s 

card. 
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Perhaps the one thing that would most help the work outside 

of the village precinct is the issuing of a catalogue. It is said 

that libraries no longer print catalogues; but there is no reason 

why this should not be done if the character of the work de- 

mands it. . 

During the year a lot of worn out books have been sent to 

the County Farm, and a few given to the local W. C. T. U. for 

their work. 

It seems necessary to speak a word in regard to the care of 

books loaned. All borrowers know how soon some of these 

become defaced and soiled. There is no reason why the books 

from a library should not receive the same care as those which 

are private property. If mothers would provide their children 

with bags such as are used for school purposes, it would at least 

do away with the damage done by weather. 

The following is a statement of the money taken in during 

the year. 

RECEIVED. 

Balance on hand Feb. 1, 1918, $ 7 89 
Damage on books, | 65 
Books lost in circulation, 210 
Magazines lost in circulation, 35 
Books sold, 2 30 
Cards lost, ikea) 
Rebinding books, 2 78 
Fines on overdue books, 63 36 

$79 63 

PAID. 

Books purchased, $27 98 
Box rent, 2 40 
Cards and printing. 4 75 
Express, freight and cartage, 941 . 
Library publications, 1 50 
Lot Cy cards, 571 
Rebinding books, 481 
Sign, 60 
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Stationery and postage, | 3 51 
Supplies, 14 97 
Balance Feb. 1, 1914, © 3 99 

$79 63 

The Librarian extends thanks to the Trustees for services 

rendered, and to the people of Wolfeboro for their generous sup- 

port of her work. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

ELIZABETH BREWSTER, Librarian. 

Feb, 15, 1914. 
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Treasurer’s Report, Wolfeboro Town Library. 

Pierce A. Horne, Treasurer of the Wolfeboro Town Library 

Board of Trustees, in account with the Town of Wolfeboro for 

the year ending Feb. 15, 1914. 

Receipts. 

Balance from last year, § 97 6D 
State Appropriation, 162 60 
Town Appropriation, 200 00 

$460 19 

Expenditures. 

Elizabeth Brewster, Librarian, ¢ 57 00 
For books and supplies, 287 82 
Cash on hand Feb. 15, 1914, ; 11537. 

$460 19 

PIERCE A. HORNE, Treasurer. 

Wolfeboro, N. H., March 2, 1914, 

This is to certify that we have this day examined the above 

account and find it properly vouched and correctly a 

G. B. CLARK, 
W. J. MATTISON, ' Auditors. 



WOLFEBORO TOWN REPORT 

Vital Statistics for 1913. 

Births, Marriages, Deaths. 
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